CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司
DOCUMENT : LDA00000NH
REVISION   : A0
PAGE       : 1 OF 11
0402 Series Wire-Wound Chip Inductor (Lead / Halogen Free)
1. Scope
This specification applies to 1.0mm x 0.5mm (0402) size, wire-wound chip inductor type.
2. Type Designation
DML 0510HS － ＊＊＊ － ＊ NH
(1) (2)  (3)  (4) (5)
Where  (1) Product Type
DML : wire-wound chip inductor
(2) Size
0510 : 0.5 × 1.0mm
(3) Nominal inductance value : three digits of number, refer to Table 1.
The nominal inductance value shell is represented by two significant figures and
a code “N” representing the unit.
For example:
2N2 = 2.2 nH
20N = 20 nH
121 = 120 nH
(4) Tolerance
                 B: ±0.1nH ; C: ±0.2nH ; D: ±0.5nH
G: ±2% ; H: ±3% ; J: ±5% ; K: ±10%
(5) NH = Sn plating ( Lead free / Halogen free)
3. Construction and Physical Dimensions
A B C
Max. Min Max. Min Max. Min
D E F G H I J
1.27 0.90 0.76 0.45 0.61 0.45 0.15 0.51 0.23 0.56 0.65 0.35 0.50
unit: mm
CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司
DOCUMENT : LDA00000NH
REVISION   : A0
PAGE       : 2 OF 11
4. Specifications
Table 1   Electric Specification Characteristics
Inductance Tolerance Q
LQ
Meas.
Freq.
SRF
(GHz)
RDC
()
IDC
(mA)
900MHz 1.7GHz Part Number
(nH) (%) min. (MHz) min. max. max. L Typ Q Typ L Typ Q Typ
DML0510HS-1N0- xxx 1.0 16 12.7 0.045 1360 1.02 77 1.02 69
DML0510HS -1N5- xxx 1.5
±0.1nH
±0.2nH
±0.5nH
±5%
±10%
14
250
10.0 0.100 300 -- -- -- --
DML0510HS -1N9- xxx 1.9 16 11.3 0.070 1040 1.72 68 1.74 82
DML0510HS -2N0- xxx 2.0 16 11.1 0.070 1040 1.93 54 1.93 75